
Timetable

A

B

Coolaney to Sligo
(via Collooney & Ballisodare) 

Route

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

981

Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie

981 Sligo to Coolaney (via Ballisodare & Collooney)

SLIGO - BALLISODARE - COLLOONEY - COOLANEY
Stops Monday - Sunday

St Angela's Campus (Bus Stop) 

Hazelwood Community Park

Hazel Wood Avenue

Ard Nua (Opp Apartments)

Yeats Village (Opposite Entrance) 

ATU Sligo

Sligo University Hospital 

Markievicz Road

Sligo Bus Station (Knappagh Road)

Strandhill Road , Kevinsfort

Carrowmore (Opp Car Park)

Ransboro (Old Red Gate Store)

Coolera (Opp Coolera House)

Kilmackeown Jct

Ballisodare

Collooney (Square)

Colloney ( Opp. Quigley's) 

Ox Mountain Cross 

Coolaney ( Opp Radharcna Habhann)

Rockfield

Monday- 
Saturday

08:55

09:00

09:01

09:03

09:04

09:06

09:08

09:10

09:15

09:18

09:26

09:28

09:30

09:32

09:36

09:41

09:43

09:49

09:51

09:55

10:05

1 0 : 1 0

1 0 : 1 1

1 0 : 1 3

1 0 : 1 4

1 0 : 1 6

1 0 : 1 8

10:20

10:25

10:28

10:36

10:38

10:40

10:42

10:46

1 0 : 5 1

10 :53

10:59

1 1 : 0 1

1 1 : 0 5

12 :05

1 2 : 1 0

1 2 : 1 1

1 2 : 1 3

1 2 : 1 4

1 2 : 1 6

1 2 : 1 8

12 :20

1 2 : 2 5

1 2 : 2 8

12 :36

12 :38

12:40

12 :42

12 :46

1 2 : 5 1

1 2 : 5 3

12 :59

1 3 : 0 1

13 :05

13 :05

1 3 : 1 0

1 3 : 1 1

1 3 : 1 3

1 3 : 1 4

1 3 : 1 6

1 3 : 1 8

13 :20

1 3 : 2 5

13 :28

13 :36

13 :38

13:40

13 :42

13 :46

1 3 : 5 1

13 : 53

13 :59

1 4 : 0 1

14:05

16:05

1 6 : 1 0

1 6 : 1 1

1 6 : 1 3

1 6 : 1 4

1 6 : 1 6

1 6 : 1 8

16:20

16 :23

16 :26

16 :34

16 :36

16 :38

16:40

16:44

16:48

1 6 : 5 1

16 :57

1 7 : 0 1

17 :05

17 :05

1 7 : 1 0

1 7 : 1 1

1 7 : 1 3

1 7 : 1 4

1 7 : 1 6

1 7 : 1 8

17 :20

1 7 : 2 3

17 :26

17 :34

17 :36

17 :38

17:40

17 :44

17 :48

1 7 : 5 1

1 7 : 5 7

1 8 : 0 1

18 :05

18 :35

18:40

1 8 : 4 1

18 :43

18:44

18 :46

18 :48

18:50

18 :53

18 :56

19:04

19:06

19:08

1 9 : 1 0

1 9 : 1 4

1 9 : 1 8

1 9 : 2 1

19 : 27

1 9 : 3 1

19 :35

19 :45

19:50

1 9 : 5 1

19 :53

19 :54

19 :56

19 :58

20:00

20:03

20:06

20:14

20:16

20: 18

20:20

20:24

20:28

20:31

20:37

20:41

20:45

22:45

22:50

2 2 : 5 1

22:53

22:54

22:56

22:58

23:00

23:05

23:08

23 : 14

23 : 16

23 : 18

23:20

23:24

23:28

2 3 : 3 1

23:37

23 :4 1

23:45

---

---

---

---

---

07:34

07:36

07:38

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

07:50

---

---

---

---



Timetable

Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie

981 Coolaney to Sligo (via Collooney & Ballisodare)

 COOLANEY - COLLOONEY - BALLISODARE - SLIGO 
Stops

07:35

07:40

07:45

07:55

07:56

08:00

08:04

08:06

08:08

08:09

08: 15

08:20

08:23

08:25

08:27

08:28

08:30

08:32

08:33

08:38

Monday - Sunday

---

---

---

07:55

07:56

08:00

08:04

08:06

08:08

08:09

08:15

08:20

08:23

08:25

08:27

08:28

08:30

08:32

08:33

08:38

10:05

1 0 : 1 0

1 0 : 1 5

10 :25

10:26

10:30

10:34

10:36

10:38

10:40

10:46

1 0 : 5 1

10:54

10:56

10:58

10:59

1 1 : 0 1

1 1 : 0 2

1 1 : 0 3

1 1 : 0 8

1 1 : 2 0

1 1 : 2 5

1 1 : 3 0

1 1 : 4 0

1 1 : 4 1

1 1 : 4 5

1 1 : 4 9

1 1 : 5 1

1 1 : 5 3

1 1 : 5 5

12:00

12:06

12:09

1 2 : 1 1

1 2 : 1 3

1 2 : 1 4

1 2 : 1 6

1 2 : 1 7

1 2 : 1 8

1 2 : 2 3

13 :20

1 3 : 2 5

13 :30

13:40

1 3 : 4 1

13 :45

13 :49

1 3 : 5 1

13 : 53

1 3 :55

14:00

14:06

14:09

1 4 : 1 1

1 4 : 1 3

1 4 : 1 4

1 4 : 1 6

1 4 : 1 7

1 4 : 1 8

14 :23

15 :20

1 5 : 2 5

15 :30

15:40

1 5 : 4 1

15 :45

15 :49

1 5 : 5 1

1 5 : 53

1 5 :55

16:00

16:06

16:09

1 6 : 1 1

1 6 : 1 3

1 6 : 1 4

1 6 : 1 6

1 6 : 1 7

1 6 : 1 8

16 :23

17 :20

1 7 : 2 5

17 :30

17:40

1 7 : 4 1

17 :45

17 :49

1 7 : 5 1

1 7 : 5 3

1 7 : 5 5

18:00

18:06

18:09

1 8 : 1 1

1 8 : 1 3

1 8 : 1 4

1 8 : 1 6

1 8 : 1 7

1 8 : 1 8

18 :23

18:40

18 :45

18:50

19:00

1 9 : 0 1

19:05

19:09

1 9 : 1 0

1 9 : 1 3

1 9 : 1 5

19 :20

19 :24

19 :27

19 :29

1 9 : 3 1

19 :32

19 :34

19 :35

19 :36

19 :43

20:55

21:00

21 :05

2 1 : 1 5

2 1 : 1 6

21 :20

21 :24

2 1 : 26

2 1 : 2 8

21 :30

2 1 : 3 5

2 1 :39

21 :44

21 :46

21 :48

21 :49

2 1 : 5 1

2 1 : 5 2

2 1 : 5 3

2 1 :56

Rockfield

Coolaney (Opp Radharcna Habhann)

Ox Mountain Cross 

Colloney (Quigley's) 

Colloney (Square)

Ballisodare

Kilmackeown Jct

Coolera (Opp Coolera House)

Ransboro (Old Red Gate Store)

Carrowmore (Opp Car Park)

Strandhill Road , Kilcawleys

Sligo bus Station (Knappagh Road)

Marlievicz Road

Sligo University Hospital 

ATU Sligo

Yeats Village (Entrance)

Ard Nua (Opp Apartments)

Hazelwood Avenue

Hazelwood Community Park

St Angela's Campus (Bus Stop) 

06:55

07:00

07:02

07 : 12

07 : 13

07: 16

---

---

---

---

07:23

07:26

07:28

07:30

07:32

---

---

---

---

---

Monday- 
Saturday

For more information

Information correct at time of print: October 2023

Services operate on Public Holidays

@LocalLinkDSL

Tel: 074 9741644

Email: sligoleitrim@locallink.ie
Web: locallinkdsl.ie

Operated by: TFI Local Link 
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal

Full information on all available journeys and 
connections on National Journey Planner at 
www.transportforireland.ie

Please refer to our website for further 
details on fares

Child Under 5 Yrs - Free

Free Travel Pass Accepted 
On All Services

You can use the TFI Go app or the TFI Leap Card
to pay for your ticket. For further details, 
visit: www.transportforireland.ie


